

# **BUSINESS MEETING**

Wednesday, November 3, 2021 10:30 a.m. SD-342, Dirksen Senate Office Building

# AGENDA

## **Nominations**

- 1. Nomination of the Honorable Ernest W. DuBester to be a Member, Federal Labor Relations Authority;
- 2. Nomination of the Honorable Susan T. Grundmann to be a Member, Federal Labor Relations Authority;
- 3. Nomination of Kurt T. Rumsfeld to be General Counsel, Federal Labor Relations Authority.

## **Legislation**

- 1. S. 587, Securing Inspector General Independence Act of 2021;
- 2. S. 1794, IG Testimonial Subpoena Authority Act;
- 3. H.R. 2662, IG Independence and Empowerment Act
- 4. S. 2273, Keep the Watchdogs Running Act;
- 5. S. 2991, Countering Human Trafficking Act of 2021;
- 6. S. 3035, GOOD AI Act;
- 7. S. 2993, CISA Cyber Exercise Act;
- 8. S. 2491, Defense of United States Infrastructure Act of 2021;
- 9. S. \_\_\_\_, Federal Risk and Authorization Management Program Act of 2021;
- 10. S. 2540, CISA Technical Corrections and Improvements Act of 2021;

- 11. S. 2274, Federal Cybersecurity Workforce Expansion Act;
- 12. S. 2322, CTPAT Pilot Program Act of 2021;
- 13. S. 2793, SMART Leasing Act;
- 14. S. 2541, Shadow Wolves Enhancement Act;
- 15. S. 1941, MAPS Act of 2021;
- 16. S. 2838, Access to Congressionally Mandated Reports Act;
- 17. S. 419, CONTRACT Act of 2021;
- 18. S. 442, BRIGHT Act;
- 19. S. 2483, Improving Cybersecurity of Small Organizations Act of 2021;
- 20. S. 2989, DHS Blue Campaign Enhancement Act;
- 21. S. 138, Wildland Firefighter Fair Pay Act;
- 22. H.R. 4426, Homeland Security for Children Act;
- 23. H.R. 3263, DHS Medical Countermeasures Act;
- 24. H.R. 2617, Performance Enhancement Reform Act;
- 25. H.R. 4363, DHS Contract Reporting Act of 2021.

## **Postal Naming Bills**

- 1. H.R. 3419, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 66 Meserole Avenue in Brooklyn, New York, as the "Joseph R. Lentol Post Office;"
- 2. H.R. 2044, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 17 East Main Street in Herington, Kansas, as the "Captain Emil J. Kapaun Post Office Building."